Hlable rabbit with Décopatch

Instructions No. 3623
Difficulty: Beginner 7.7 .77

Working time: 2 Hours

Crafting is a wonderful way to get creative and create unique decorations for your home. In this tutorial, | will show
you step by step how to create an adorable, fillable bunny using the Décopatch technique. This technique gives
your project a colorful and individual design that will turn heads. Whether you are an experienced crafter or a
beginner, these instructions will help you to achieve an impressive result.

Step-by-step instructions: Adorable bunny with Décopatch

Prepare the template

First, print out the template and cut it out carefully. This serves as the basis for your bunny and ensures that all
parts are the right size.

Knead and roll out the polymer clay air



Now take some Fimo Air and knead it until it is soft and smooth. Fimo Air is an air-drying modelling clay, that is
easy to work with. Roll out the mixture on a surface until it is about 1 cm thick.

Cutting out the shapes

Place template A on the rolled-out polymer clay. Cut out
the shape with a scalpel. Repeat this step twice to get
all the parts you need. The scalpel ensures precise cuts,
so be careful.

remove excess mass

Remove the excess polymer clay and pack it in an
airtight container so that it does not dry out and can be
used for future projects.

Smooth the edges and shape the ears

Carefully smooth the edges of the cut-out shapes with
your finger to avoid sharp edges. Shape the ears as
desired to give your bunny personality. Leave the ears to
air dry completely for approx. 24 hours.

Cutting out the shapes Place template A on the rolled-out polymer clay. Cut out the shape with a scalpel. Repeat
this step twice to get all the parts you need. The scalpel ensures precise cuts, so be careful. Remove excess mass
Remove the excess polymer clay and pack it in an airtight container so that it does not dry out and can be used for
future projects.

Must Hove



Offer of the month

VBS Ceramic eqgg, divisible

04,29 €
6,19€

ltem details

Quantity: == +

Add to
cart

&Y



https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/vbs-ceramic-egg-divisible-a21254/
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/vbs-ceramic-egg-divisible-a21254/
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/vbs-ceramic-egg-divisible-a21254/
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/newsletter/

Arficle information:

Article number
570961
510882-01
511483
21904
133319
790764
41841601
27545
120272
17528

51163

Article name

VBS Ceramic egg, divisible

Modeling clay "FIMOair", 500 gWhite
FIMO Acrylic Scooters

VBS Scissors "Soft-Grip", set of 2
Scalpel, approx. 15 cm

Décopatch paper "Flower"

VBS Crochet ribbon "White", 10 mm, 9 m
VBS Napkin varnish "Matt"100 ml

VBS Napkin & Decoupage brush, set of 3
Scratch sticker "Hearts

Hot glue gun, 15-80 Watt

Qty


https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/newsletter/

