

# Fillable rabbit with Décopatch

Instructions No. 3623

Difficulty: Beginner 🍃🍃🍃🍃

Working time: 2 Hours

Crafting is a wonderful way to get creative and create unique decorations for your home. In this tutorial, I will show you step by step how to create an **adorable, fillable bunny** using the **Décopatch technique**. This technique gives your project a colorful and individual design that will turn heads. Whether you are an experienced crafter or a beginner, these instructions will help you to achieve an impressive result.



## Step-by-step instructions: Adorable bunny with Décopatch

### Prepare the template

First, print out the template and cut it out carefully. This serves as the basis for your bunny and ensures that all parts are the right size.

### Knead and roll out the polymer clay air

Now take some Fimo Air and knead it until it is soft and smooth. Fimo Air is an air-drying modelling clay, that is easy to work with. Roll out the mixture on a surface until it is about 1 cm thick.



### **Cutting out the shapes**

Place template A on the rolled-out polymer clay. Cut out the shape with a scalpel. Repeat this step twice to get all the parts you need. The scalpel ensures precise cuts, so be careful.

### **remove excess mass**

Remove the excess polymer clay and pack it in an airtight container so that it does not dry out and can be used for future projects.

### **Smooth the edges and shape the ears**

Carefully smooth the edges of the cut-out shapes with your finger to avoid sharp edges. Shape the ears as desired to give your bunny personality. Leave the ears to air dry completely for approx. 24 hours.

Cutting out the shapes Place template A on the rolled-out polymer clay. Cut out the shape with a scalpel. Repeat this step twice to get all the parts you need. The scalpel ensures precise cuts, so be careful. Remove excess mass Remove the excess polymer clay and pack it in an airtight container so that it does not dry out and can be used for future projects.

Must Have

[VBS Ceramic egg, divisible](#)

● 6,19 €

[Item details](#)

Quantity:

Add to  
cart 

## New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

register now >

## Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
570961	VBS Ceramic egg, divisible	1
510882-01	Modeling clay "FIMOair", 500 gWhite	1
511483	FIMO Acrylic Scooters	1
21904	VBS Scissors "Soft-Grip", set of 2	1
133319	Scalpel, approx. 15 cm	1
790764	Décopatch paper "Flower"	1
41841601	VBS Crochet ribbon "White", 10 mm, 9 m	1
27545	VBS Napkin varnish "Matt"100 ml	1
120272	VBS Napkin & Decoupage brush, set of 3	1
17528	Scratch sticker "Hearts	1
51163	Hot glue gun, 15-80 Watt	1